Case Number: 1302862/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss D Gray

Respondent: University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust

Heard at: Birmingham by CVP

Heard on: 16 January 2023

Before: Employment Judge Hindmarch

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Ms Barney - Counsel

JUDGMENT ON AN OPEN PRELIMINARY HEARING

- 1. The Claimants application to amend is refused.
- 2. The claim was brought outside the three-month time limit in circumstances where it was reasonably practicable for the claim to be presented before the end of the three-month time limit.
- **3.** The claim is dismissed in its entirety.

Employment Judge Hindmarch

16 January 2023